g. The lot on the south side of the alley east of Third Street 

between Elk and Sopris Avenues. 

On every day between the hours of 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m., it shall be 

unlawful to park a vehicle on Third Street from one hundred twenty-five 

(125) feet north of Elk Avenue to one hundred twenty-five (125) feet south of 

Elk Avenue. 

On every day, between Elk Avenue and Sopris Avenue and Elk Avenue and 

Maroon Avenue from one hundred (100) feet west of Second Street to one 

hundred fifty (150) feet east of Third Street, it shall be unlawful to park a